

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086838

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May-2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,298.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May-2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakara, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a. Basic		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b. Diluted		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date: May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**Registered Office: 243/1 to 35/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302
CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:		(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2. Diluted:					

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Indus Fila Limited
Sd/-

Date: 30-05-2025

Place: Mysuru

HIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 7366-245768

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India

Tel. No.: +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000

E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY**
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is required to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-iefpf> to verify their details. In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No.: +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enquiry@kfinetech.com
Website: <https://iris.kfinetech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sairesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date: 2nd June 2025

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Corporate Office: "CHOLA CREST", c 54 & 55, Super B-4, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600032.
Ratlam Branch Office: 1st Floor, Burhani Manzil, Ward No 21, Mhow neemuch Road, Near Palash Hotel, Ratlam-457001, Indore Branch Office: 6th Floor, Shop No.603 to 608 & 609 to 615, Bzone Business Spaces, Nipania main Road, Dewas Naka, Indore (MP)-452001

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION & RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2002

You, the under mentioned Borrower / Mortgagee is hereby informed that the company has initiated proceedings against you under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and that the Notice under 13 (2) of the Act sent to you by Registered Post A/c. Due for Borrower/s has been returned undelivered. Hence, you are hereby called upon to take notice and pay the outstanding loan amount mentioned against the said account with interest accruing there from within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the company will proceed against you by exercising its right under Sub-Sec (4) of Section 13 of the Act by enforcing the below mentioned security to realize its dues with interests and costs. It is needed to mention that this notice is addressed to you without prejudice to any other remedy available to the company.

Sl. No.	Loan Account No. & Name and Address of the Borrowers	Loan Amount (Rs.)	Date of Demand Notice & Amount Outstanding
1.	1) Rahul Bhandari (Applicant), 2) Ashmita Bhandari (Co-Applcant), 3) Manju Bhandari (Co-Applcant), 123 D. Sudama Nagar, Indore, Madhya Pradesh-452001, 4) Jainam Sales (Co-Applcant), G-5, River Side Road, Prakash Plaza, Indore, Madhya Pradesh-452001.	Rs.80,00,000/-	14/05/2025 & Rs.26,70,998/- as on 14/05/2025 together with further interest at contractual rate of interest thereon.
2.	1) Amin Khan (Applicant), 2) Mohammad Mubluh (Co-Applcant), 3) Mohammad Yasin (Co-Applcant), 4) Shahjahan Bee (Co-Applcant), 5) Azeem Khan (Co-Applcant), Above all are at: 365/6, Vikram Nagar, Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh-457001, 6) M/s Famous Traders (Co-Applcant), 12, Khatipura, Anand Colony, Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh-457001.	Rs.12,00,000/-	14/05/2025 & Rs.20,63,876/- as on 14/05/2025 together with further interest at contractual rate of interest thereon.

Schedule 'B' (Schedule of Property): All that Piece and Parcel of Property bearing At Portion No. 607, 6th Floor of Navnet Tower, Plot/House No.5/2, Old Palasia Indore (M.P.), Total Area 957 Sq.ft (88.94 Sq.Mt.), Boundaries As Under: On the East: Portion No.606, On the West: Portion No.608, On the North: Open Space and On the South: Corridor.

Schedule 'B' (Schedule of Property): As per Sale Deed Duplex built on a bearing Part of Survey No.356, Situated At Mhow Road, Ratlam (M.P) Total Area 659.06 Sq.ft. Boundaries As Under: On the East: Land of This Survey No. belonging to M/s Rachna Housing, On the West: Road, On the North: Open Land of Seller, On the South: Open Land of Seller.

Date: 02-06-2025, Place: Indore / Ratlam Sd/- Authorised Officer, Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited.

CENTRUM Housing Finance
Corporate & Registered Office: Unit No. 801, Centrum House, CST Road, Vidyanagar Marg, Kalina Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400098. CIN No. U65922MH2016PLC273826

DEMAND NOTICE
Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002, the authorised Officer has issued Demand Notices under Section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the following Borrower/s (the said Borrower), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice/s issued to them that are also given below.

In connection with above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Borrower to pay to Centrum Housing Finance Ltd, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest and other charges till date of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/letters, if any, executed by the said Borrowers. As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to Centrum Housing Finance Ltd by the said Borrowers respectively.

Sl. No.	Loan Account No. / Name of the Borrower/s / Co-Borrower/s / Guarantor/s	Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.)	NPA Date Sec.13(2) Notice Date FCL Date	Description of secured asset (immovable property)
1	UDRI20414906 / Jitendra Gangle / Indu Bai Gangle	Rs.18,84,351.00 (Rupees Eighteen Lakh NinetyFour Thousand Three Hundred FiftyOne Only)	06-05-2025 27-05-2025 19-05-2025	In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Plot No. 225/13, adm. 720 sqft., "Mahadev Tolia Nagar Colony", Near Piplihana Talab, Teshil, & Dist.- Indore-452016, Madhya Pradesh, Boundaries: East - 5th Galt West - Road North -H/o Babul Chaudhau South -H/o of Babul Sisodia
2	JLRWC20311454 / Nishant Bunkar / Dipali Bunkar/Saroj Bunkar	Rs.30,37,340.00 (Rupees Thirty Lakh ThirtySeven Thousand Three Hundred FortyOnly)	06-05-2025 27-05-2025 19-05-2025	In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Land Bearing Mouza Poama Chhindwara, NB No. 350, adm 750 sqft., Plot No.05, Kh No. 1022, RNM Chhindwara, Ward No. 48, Panchwati Ward (Sancti, Developers Colony), Teshil And Dist. Chhindwara - 480001 Madhya Pradesh, Boundaries: East - Plot No. 63 West - H/o Alasa Sandola North -Colony Road South -H/o Parasaram Sandola
3	JLRJL23012359 / Ajit Kumar / Arto Mehto	Rs.26,51,005.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Eleven Thousand Five Only)	06-05-2025 27-05-2025 19-05-2025	In The Rights, Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Mouza Bilgura, Ph.No. 53, Land Kh. No. 592/1, plot area 1000 sqft., Plot No. 5, G.F. Const. area 1000 sqft & FF Const Area 50 sqft., Ward No. 78, Teshil Paragan, Dist. Jabalpur-482011, Madhya Pradesh, Boundaries: East -H/o Manu Bai West -H/o Kalpana (Sister) North -Side Road South -Property of Other

If the said Borrower/s fail to make payment to Centrum Housing Finance Ltd as aforesaid, Centrum Housing Finance Ltd shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of Centrum Housing Finance Ltd. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the said Act or Rules made thereunder, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

Place : Madhya Pradesh Date : 02.06.2025 Sd/- Authorised Officer For Centrum Housing Finance Ltd

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED
CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086838
Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)
EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(B), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]		(Rs. in INR '000s)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024				
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited				
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.84	2,293.13	11,233,008.84				
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53				
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53				
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53				
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53				
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06				
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)				
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61				
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)				
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90				
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-				
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)				
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-				
14.	1. Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12				
15.	2. Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12				
16.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-				
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-				
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-				

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025
For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)

JANA CAPITAL LIMITED
CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488
Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release) EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(B), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]		(Rs. in INR '000s)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024				
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited				
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82				
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,674.49)	(2,689,454.12)				
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)				
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)				
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)				
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81				
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)				
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28				
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,298.47)	(23,596,070.73)				
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11				
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-				
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)				
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-				
14.	1. Basic:	7,649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)				
15.	2. Diluted:	7,649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)				
16.	3. Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00				
17.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-				
18.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-				
19.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-				

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025
For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)

VTM LIMITED
Regd. Office: Sulakarai, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC03270. www.vtmll.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Jun 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.19	25.30	332.94	25.30	332.94
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,896.83	30,240.15	25,896.83	25,896.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-
10.	1. Basic:	3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55	4.55
11.	2. Diluted:	3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmll.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date : May 29, 2025
for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director

Indus Fila Limited
Registered Office: 243/1 to 358/3, Thoramavu and Immavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302
CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086838

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,298.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7,649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May- 2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakarai, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a.	Basic	3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b.	Diluted	3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date : May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**

Registered Office: 243/1 to 358/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302

CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1.	Basic:	(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2.	Diluted:				

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Indus Fila Limited

Sd/-

Date: 30-05-2025

Place: Mysuru

HIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197

ADITYA BIRLA

**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 7366-245768

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India

Tel. No. +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000

E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY**
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is required to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-leaf> to verify their details.

In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/ Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enquiry@kfinetech.com
Website: <https://iris.kfinetech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sairesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date : 2nd June 2025

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086838

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,261,180.90	5,261,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,261,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,298.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7,649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May- 2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakara, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Other comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a. Basic		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b. Diluted		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date : May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**

Registered Office: 243/1 to 35/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302

CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:		(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2. Diluted:					

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Indus Fila Limited

Sd/-

Date: 30-05-2025

Place: Mysuru

HIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197

ADITYA BIRLA

**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 7366-245768

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India

Tel. No.: +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000

E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY****TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND**

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is requested to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-leaf> to verify their details.

In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No.: +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/ Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enquiry@kfinetech.com
Website: <https://iris.kfinetech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sairesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date : 2nd June 2025

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086038

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,860,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,860,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,860,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,860,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,298.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May- 2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakarai, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmll.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a. Basic		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b. Diluted		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmll.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date : May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**Registered Office: 243/1 to 35/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302
CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:		(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2. Diluted:					

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Indus Fila Limited

Sd/-

Date: 30-05-2025
Place: MysuruHIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197

ADITYA BIRLA

**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India

Tel. No. +91 7366-245768

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India

Tel. No. +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000

E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY**
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is required to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-iefpf> to verify their details. In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/ Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enquiry@kfintech.com
Website: <https://iris.kfintech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sairesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date : 2nd June 2025

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086038

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May-2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,298.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May-2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakarai, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a. Basic		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b. Diluted		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date: May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**Registered Office: 243/1 to 35/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302
CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:		(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2. Diluted:					

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Indus Fila Limited

Date: 30-05-2025

Place: Mysuru

Sd/-
HIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 7366-245768

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, "A" Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg,

Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India

Tel. No. +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000

E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY**
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is requested to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-iefpf> to verify their details.

In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, "A" Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/ Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enquiry@kfintech.com
Website: <https://iris.kfintech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sairesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date: 2nd June 2025

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086638

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,298.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7,649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May- 2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakarai, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Other comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a. Basic		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b. Diluted		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date : May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**Registered Office: 243/1 to 35/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302
CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:		(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2. Diluted:					

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Indus Fila Limited

Sd/-

Date: 30-05-2025

Place: Mysuru

HIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197

ADITYA BIRLA

**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 7366-245768

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India

Tel. No. +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000

E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY**
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is required to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-leaf> to verify their details.

In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/ Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enward.ris@kfintech.com
Website: <https://ris.kfintech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sailesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date : 2nd June 2025

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086038

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,298.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May- 2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakara, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a. Basic		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b. Diluted		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date : May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**Registered Office: 243/1 to 35/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302
CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:		(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2. Diluted:					

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Indus Fila Limited

Sd/-

Date: 30-05-2025

Place: Mysuru

HIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197

ADITYA BIRLA

**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 7366-245768

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India

Tel. No. +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000

E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY**
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is requested to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-leaf> to verify their details.

In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/ Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enward.ris@kfintech.com
Website: <https://ris.kfintech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sairesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date : 2nd June 2025

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086838

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,296.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May- 2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakara, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Previous year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a. Basic		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b. Diluted		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date : May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**Registered Office: 243/1 to 35/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302
CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:		(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2. Diluted:					

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Indus Fila Limited
Sd/-Date: 30-05-2025
Place: Mysuru
HIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India
Tel: +91 7366-245768Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY**
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is required to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-iefpf> to verify their details.

In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/ Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enquiry@kfintech.com
Website: <https://iris.kfintech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sailesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date : 2nd June 2025

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086038

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,298.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May- 2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakara, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Other comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a. Basic		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b. Diluted		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date : May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**Registered Office: 243/1 to 35/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302
CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:		(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2. Diluted:					

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Indus Fila Limited
Sd/-

Date: 30-05-2025

Place: Mysuru

HIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 7366-245768

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India

Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000

E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY**
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is required to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-leaf> to verify their details.

In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/ Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enquiry@kfintech.com
Website: <https://iris.kfintech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sairesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date : 2nd June 2025

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086038

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,298.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May- 2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakarai, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a. Basic		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b. Diluted		3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date : May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**Registered Office: 243/1 to 35/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302
CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:		(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2. Diluted:					

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Indus Fila Limited
Sd/-

Date: 30-05-2025

Place: Mysuru

HIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 7366-245768

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India

Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000

E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY**
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is required to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-iefpf> to verify their details.

In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/ Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enquiry@kfinetech.com
Website: <https://iris.kfinetech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sairesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date : 2nd June 2025

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086638

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,298.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7,649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May- 2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakarai, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Other comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a.	Basic	3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b.	Diluted	3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date : May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**Registered Office: 243/1 to 358/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302
CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1.	Basic:	(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2.	Diluted:				

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Indus Fila Limited
Sd/-

Date: 30-05-2025

Place: Mysuru

HIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L1724MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India

Tel: +91 7366-245768

Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India

Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000

E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY**
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is required to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-leaf> to verify their details. In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/ Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enward.ris@kfintech.com
Website: <https://ris.kfintech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sairesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date : 2nd June 2025

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086038

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Previous year ended 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	957.53	2,293.13	3,028,224.34	11,233,008.64	2,293.13	11,233,008.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(173,368.86)	(1,860,134.53)	(11,125,175.72)	(4,604,170.88)	(1,660,957.11)	5,569,920.53
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06	229,099.06
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,271,882.50	2,271,882.50	4,132,017.03	4,132,017.03	(48,601.08)	(5,524,626.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61	23,470,823.61
9.	Net worth	2,500,981.56	2,500,981.56	4,361,116.09	4,361,116.09	180,497.98	(5,295,527.48)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	5,281,180.90	5,281,180.90	7,057,430.90	5,281,180.90
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	2.82	2.82	1.21	1.21	39.10	(1.00)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
2.	Diluted:	(7.57)	(81.19)	(485.61)	(200.97)	(72.50)	243.12
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janaholdings.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May - 2025For Jana Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**JANA CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: U67100KA2015PLC079488

Reg. Office: 3rd Floor, Sri Krishna Towers, Sy. No./25B1, Krishnagiri Bye-Pass Road, Hosur East, Hosur, Krishnagiri- 635109, Tamil Nadu

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rs. in INR '000s)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-March-2025	Year ending 31-March-2025	Quarter ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2024	Year ending 31-March-2025	Previous year ended 31-March-2024
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,483.87	6,271.52	243,916.14	9,909,717.68	8,564.65	9,910,211.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(1,942,016.49)	(8,638,753.82)	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	(8,610,574.49)	(2,689,454.12)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items#)	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20,684,349.61	13,987,612.27	(18,099,486.05)	(10,570,921.29)	14,186,789.66	(183,177.24)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81	27,041.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,155.07	3,155.07	(13,984,457.20)	(13,984,457.20)	(2,299,340.28)	(23,623,112.54)
8.	Securities Premium Account	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28	12,254,702.28
9.	Net worth	30,196.88	30,196.88	(13,957,415.39)	(13,957,415.39)	(2,272,296.47)	(23,596,070.73)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,500,978.25	2,500,978.25	18,447,987.13	18,447,987.13	9,558,409.22	23,729,168.11
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	82.82	82.82	(1.32)	(1.32)	(4.21)	(1.01)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1.	Basic:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
2.	Diluted:	7.649.03	5,172.59	(6,693.15)	(3,909.10)	5,246.24	(67.74)
3.	Face value per Share (in rupees)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve #	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and janacapital.co.in.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30-May- 2025For Jana Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajamani Muthuchamy
Managing Director and CEO (DIN: 08080999)**VTM LIMITED**Regd. Office: Sulakarai, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited)	Year ended Mar 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	10,959.05	10,403.38	6,528.00	34,935.19	21,527.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,586.05	2,465.19	374.83	6,051.55	2,346.10
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,217.19	1,819.89	352.47	4,537.41	1,829.19
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(70.70)	91.18	25.30	206.19	332.94
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,146.49	1,911.07	377.77	4,743.60	2,162.13
7.	Equity Share Capital	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28	402.28
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	30,240.15	29,596.51	25,898.83	30,240.15	25,898.83
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a.	Basic	3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55
b.	Diluted	3.03	4.52	0.88	11.28	4.55

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. The statutory auditors of the company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com.

Place: Kappalur, Madurai
Date : May 29, 2025for VTM Limited
K. Thiagarajan
Chairman & Managing Director**Indus Fila Limited**Registered Office: 243/1 to 35/3, Thoramavu and innavu Village, Thandya Industrial Area, K S Hundi, Nanjangud Taluk, Mysore 571302
CIN: L17121KA1999PLC025320 Email: accounts@indusfila.com**Extract of Audited Standalone Financials Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025**

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.00	191.25	16.00	145.99
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(59.82)	130.45	(226.51)	(280.15)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #)	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(62.19)	253.36	(228.88)	(157.24)
6.	Equity Share Capital	510.84	510.84	510.84	510.84
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1352.17)	(1194.93)	(1352.17)	(1194.93)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1.	Basic:	(1.22)	4.96	(4.48)	(3.09)
2.	Diluted:				

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules /AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Indus Fila Limited
Sd/-
HIMMATSINGH DASHARATHISINGH SHEKHAWAT
Director DIN: 02625197Date: 30-05-2025
Place: Mysuru**GRASIM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410

Registered Office: P.O. Biragram, Nagda - 456 331, Dist. Ujjain, Madhya Pradesh, India
Tel: +91 7366-245768Corporate Office: Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com Website: www.grasim.com**NOTICE****FOR THE ATTENTION OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY**
TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO THE INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

Notice is hereby given to the equity shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules"), as amended from time to time, the Company is requested to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF").

In compliance with the rules, the Company has already sent a specific communication to the concerned shareholder(s) who have not claimed their dividend for seven consecutive years, at their registered address, providing details of the unclaimed dividend and giving them an opportunity to claim the said unclaimed dividend on or before 30th September 2025.

The Company has uploaded the full details of such shareholders including names, Folio No./DP ID & Client ID, unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website. Shareholders are requested to refer to the Company's web-link <https://www.grasim.com/investors/unpaid-and-unclaimed-dividend-iefpf> to verify their details.

In case no valid claim in respect of such equity shares is received from the shareholders by 30th September 2025, the said equity shares shall be transferred to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

- For shares held in physical form: New share certificate(s) will be issued and subsequently transferred to IEPF. Further upon issue of such new share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled.
- For shares held in electronic form: The shares will be directly transferred to IEPF by way of corporate action through Depository.

Shareholders may note that the unclaimed dividend and the equity shares transferred to IEPF including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from IEPF by submitting an online application (web Form IEPF-5) available on the website www.mca.gov.in in accordance with the procedure and on submission of such documents as prescribed under the IEPF Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend(s) and share(s) transferred to IEPF. Please feel free to get in touch with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. KFin Technologies Limited for any clarifications / assistance that may be required.

Grasim Industries Limited
Aditya Birla Centre, 4th Wing, 2nd Floor, S.K. Ashre Marg
Worli, Mumbai - 400030, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No. : +91 22 6652 5000 / 2499 5000
E-mail: grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com
Website: www.grasim.com

KFin Technologies Limited
Unit: Grasim Industries Limited
Selenium Tower B, Plot 31 & 32
Financial District Nanakramguda
Serilingampally, Hyderabad
Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032
Toll Free/ Phone Number 1800 309 4001
E-mail: enquiry@kfintech.com
Website: <https://iris.kfintech.com>

For Grasim Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sairesh Kumar Daga
Company Secretary
FCS 4164Place: Mumbai
Date : 2nd June 2025